

No. 19-963

**In The
Supreme Court of the United States**

HENRY SCHEIN, INC.,
Petitioner,

v.

ARCHER AND WHITE SALES, INC.,
Respondent.

***ON WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO
THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE FIFTH CIRCUIT***

**BRIEF OF BENCO DENTAL
SUPPLY COMPANY AS *AMICUS CURIAE*
IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONERS**

Kenneth L. Racowski
Counsel of Record
Mark A. Kasten
BUCHANAN INGERSOLL & ROONEY PC
Two Liberty Place
50 South 16th Street, Suite 3200
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19102
(215) 665-8700
kenneth.racowski@bipc.com
mark.kasten@bipc.com

Counsel for Amicus Curiae *Dated: August 28, 2020*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
INTEREST OF THE <i>AMICUS CURIAE</i>	1
INTRODUCTION AND SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	2
ARGUMENT	5
A. The Court Should Enforce the Unmistakable Delegation of Authority to the Arbitrator	5
B. The Federal Arbitration Act Mandates that Courts Honor the Parties’ Delegation of Questions of Arbitrability to an Arbitrator	6
C. Benco Expected that Issues of Arbitrability Arising Under its Contract with Pelton & Crane Would be Decided by an Arbitrator when Benco Entered into the Contract	7
D. That Arbitration Clauses are Interpreted Consistent with the Public Policy in Favor of Arbitration, and with the Intent of the Contracting Parties, is of Critical Importance to Commercial Distributors like Benco.....	10
CONCLUSION	13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
CASES	
<i>AT&T Mobility LLC v. Concepcion</i> , 563 U.S. 333 (2011).....	7, 12
<i>AT&T Technologies, Inc. v. Commc’n Workers of Am.</i> , 475 U.S. 643 (1986).....	5
<i>Henry Schein, Inc. v. Archer and White Sales, Inc.</i> , 139 S. Ct. 524 (2019).....	5, 6
<i>Rent-A-Center, West, Inc. v. Jackson</i> , 561 U.S. 63 (2010).....	5, 6
<i>Stolt-Nielsen S.A. v. AnimalFeeds International Corp.</i> , 559 U.S. 662 (2010).....	7
<i>Volt Info. Sciences v. Stanford Univ.</i> , 489 U.S. 468 (1989).....	7
STATUTE	
9 U.S.C. § 2	7
RULE	
Sup. Ct. R. 37.6.....	1
